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Broiler Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023 
[Annual estimate cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Broiler production including other domestic meat-type strains. Excludes States 

producing less than 500,000 broilers] 

State 

Number 

produced 

Pounds 

produced 

Value of 

production 

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Delaware  ..............  

Maryland  .............  

Pennsylvania  ........  

 

Other States 1  .......  

 

United States ........  

234,000 

269,200 

224,300 

 

653,300 

 

9,190,700 

245,300 

278,000 

230,800 

 

632,400 

 

9,155,000 

1,801,800 

1,749,800 

1,278,500 

 

3,880,600 

 

59,510,000 

1,888,800 

1,751,400 

1,338,600 

 

3,707,000 

 

59,699,500 

1,531,530 

1,487,330 

1,086,725 

 

3,298,510 

 

50,583,500 

1,346,714 

1,248,748 

954,422 

 

2,643,091 

 

42,565,744 

 1 California, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Louisiana, Michigan, Nebraska, New York, Oregon, and Washington combined to avoid disclosing 

individual operations. 

 

 

Turkey Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023 
[Based on turkeys placed September 1, 2021, through August 31, 2022, and September 1, 2022, through August 31, 2023] 

State 

Number 

raised 

Pounds 

produced 

Value of 

production 

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Pennsylvania  ........  

 

Other States 1  .......  

 

United States ........  

7,800 

 

25,400 

 

210,000 

8,000 

 

26,300 

 

218,000 

214,500 

 

952,906 

 

6,669,746 

222,400 

 

980,696 

 

6,985,916 

228,872 

 

1,016,751 

 

7,116,618 

209,056 

 

921,854 

 

6,566,760 

 1 Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
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Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023 
[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers.] 

State 

Number 

lost 1 

Number sold 

for slaughter 

Pounds 

sold 

Value of 

sales 

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Maryland  ...........  

Massachusetts  ...  

New York  .........  

Pennsylvania  .....  

Vermont  ............  

 

Other States 2  ....  

 

United States  .....  

1,697.8 

23.7 

608.2 

9,161.5 

21.7 

 

10,259.5 

 

180,977.8 

264.6 

10.8 

760.4 

3,499.0 

21.6 

 

9,167.7 

 

154,378.1 

493.0 

134.6 

2,694.8 

9,062.9 

171.1 

 

4,648.1 

 

170,927.0 

1,021.1 

103.4 

2,542.4 

7,299.1 

170.4 

 

5,159.7 

 

177,758.4 

1,967.1 

465.7 

9,431.8 

36,795.4 

655.3 

 

18,572.6 

 

996,012.9 

4,084.4 

360.9 

8,949.2 

31,824.1 

654.3 

 

20,270.9 

 

1,043,094.7 

51.1 

(Z) 

28.3 

1,030.3 

12.5 

 

468.2 

 

75,389.7 

73.5 

(Z) 

17.9 

954.7 

9.2 

 

359.4 

 

61,984.2 

 (Z) Less than half of the unit shown. 
 1 Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period. 
 2 Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations. 

 

 

All Eggs Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023 
[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Includes hatching and market (table) eggs] 

State 
Eggs produced Value of productions 

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 

 (million eggs) (million eggs) (1,000 dozen eggs) (1,000 dozen eggs) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Maryland  .............  

Massachusetts  .....  

New York  ...........  

Pennsylvania  .......  

Vermont  ..............  

 

Other States 1  ......  

 

United States  .......  

604.3 

47.4 

1,774.6 

8,339.8 

55.5 

 

7,149.0 

 

109,949.0 

774.4 

41.8 

1,754.3 

7,991.9 

55.2 

 

7,401.8 

 

109,526.0 

50,358.7 

3,949.8 

147,883.4 

694,983.4 

4,625.2 

 

595,749.6 

 

9,162,416.7 

64,533.2 

3,482.9 

146,191.6 

665,991.4 

4,600.3 

 

616,816.5 

 

9,127,165.9 

94,300 

7,247 

275,005 

1,278,095 

8,656 

 

1,301,698 

 

19,434,196 

104,325 

5,494 

233,664 

1,087,818 

7,432 

 

1,241,262 

 

17,859,735 

 1 Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations. 

 

 
For the complete “Poultry Production and Value” report, go to: https://usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/m039k491c 

 
The “Poultry Production and Value” report and all other NASS reports are available online at www.nass.usda.gov. 
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NASS is the federal statistical agency responsible for producing official data about U.S. agriculture and is committed to providing timely, accurate and useful statistics in 
service to U.S. agriculture. USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. 

http://www.nass.usda.gov/

