

NORTHEASTERN REGION POULTRY PRODUCTION AND VALUE REPORT NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SERVICE



United States Department of Agriculture • Washington, D.C. 20250 Northeastern Regional Field Office • 4050 Crums Mill Rd, Suite 203 Harrisburg, PA 17112 • www.nass.usda.gov

Regional Contacts

Posted online April 23, 2024

Phone: 717-787-3904 Email: nassrfoner@usda.gov

- Pennsylvania Charles Butler, Acting Regional Director
- Delaware-Maryland Shareefah Williams, State Statistician
- New England Parm Hird, State Statistician
- New Jersey Bruce Eklund, State Statistician
- New York Charles Walker, State Statistician

Broiler Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023

[Annual estimate cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Broiler production including other domestic meat-type strains. Excludes States producing less than 500,000 broilers]

State	Number produced			inds uced	Value of production	
	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)
Delaware	*	245,300 278,000 230,800	1,801,800 1,749,800 1,278,500	1,888,800 1,751,400 1,338,600	1,531,530 1,487,330 1,086,725	1,346,714 1,248,748 954,422
Other States 1	653,300	632,400	3,880,600	3,707,000	3,298,510	2,643,091
United States	9,190,700	9,155,000	59,510,000	59,699,500	50,583,500	42,565,744

¹ California, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Louisiana, Michigan, Nebraska, New York, Oregon, and Washington combined to avoid disclosing individual operations.

Turkey Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023

[Based on turkeys placed September 1, 2021, through August 31, 2022, and September 1, 2022, through August 31, 2023]

State	Number raised			ınds luced	Value of production		
	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)	
Pennsylvania	7,800	8,000	214,500	222,400	228,872	209,056	
Other States ¹	25,400	26,300	952,906	980,696	1,016,751	921,854	
United States	210,000	218,000	6,669,746	6,985,916	7,116,618	6,566,760	

¹ Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023

[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers.]

State	Number lost ¹		Number sold for slaughter		Pounds sold		Value of sales	
	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)
Maryland	1,697.8	264.6	493.0	1,021.1	1,967.1	4,084.4	51.1	73.5
Massachusetts	23.7	10.8	134.6	103.4	465.7	360.9	(Z)	(Z)
New York	608.2	760.4	2,694.8	2,542.4	9,431.8	8,949.2	28.3	17.9
Pennsylvania	9,161.5	3,499.0	9,062.9	7,299.1	36,795.4	31,824.1	1,030.3	954.7
Vermont	21.7	21.6	171.1	170.4	655.3	654.3	12.5	9.2
Other States ²	10,259.5	9,167.7	4,648.1	5,159.7	18,572.6	20,270.9	468.2	359.4
United States	180,977.8	154,378.1	170,927.0	177,758.4	996,012.9	1,043,094.7	75,389.7	61,984.2

⁽Z) Less than half of the unit shown.

All Eggs Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2022 - 2023

[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Includes hatching and market (table) eggs]

		Eggs pr	Value of productions			
State	2022	2023 2022		2023	2022	2023
	(million eggs)	(million eggs)	(1,000 dozen eggs)	(1,000 dozen eggs)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)
Maryland	604.3	774.4	50,358.7	64,533.2	94,300	104,325
Massachusetts	47.4	41.8	3,949.8	3,482.9	7,247	5,494
New York	1,774.6	1,754.3	147,883.4	146,191.6	275,005	233,664
Pennsylvania	8,339.8	7,991.9	694,983.4	665,991.4	1,278,095	1,087,818
Vermont	55.5	55.2	4,625.2	4,600.3	8,656	7,432
Other States ¹	7,149.0	7,401.8	595,749.6	616,816.5	1,301,698	1,241,262
United States	109,949.0	109,526.0	9,162,416.7	9,127,165.9	19,434,196	17,859,735

¹ Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations.

For the complete "Poultry Production and Value" report, go to: https://usda.library.comell.edu/concern/publications/m039k491c

The "Poultry Production and Value" report and all other NASS reports are available online at www.nass.usda.gov.

###

¹ Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period.

² Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations.